TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM451036

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The BOC Group, Inc.		12/19/2007	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linde, Inc.		
Street Address:	200 SOMERSET CORPORATE BLVD.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 7000		
City:	BRIDGEWATER		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08807		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number	2102557	CRYOFILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087711187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-771-6402

Email: Christine.Connolly@linde.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP H. VON NEIDA

Address Line 1: 200 SOMERSET CORPORATE BLVD., SUITE 7000

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Christine Connolly** SIGNATURE: /Christine Connolly/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change_of_Name_Certificate#page1.tif source=Change of Name Certificate#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0055

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE BOC GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE BOC GROUP, INC." TO "LINDE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008.

0836809 8100

071340336

You may verify this certificate online at corp delewere gov/authver shtml

Warriet Smith Handson Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6254815

DATE: 12-20-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0056

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:51 AM 12/19/2007 FILED 11:51 AM 12/19/2007 SRV 071340336 - 0836809 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE BOC GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The BOC Group, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:In accordance Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the sole Shareholder of the Corporation adopted resolutions pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be deleted in its entirety and the following paragraph shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

FIRST: Name: The name of the corporation is Linde, Inc.

SECOND: This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective as of January 1, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Mark D. Weller, Secretary, this 1900 day of December, 2007.

Name: Title: Mark D. Weller Secretary

REST1\604575.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 11/15/2017